
29959 

RESOLUTION NO. 29959 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER 
INTO A FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT 
WITH EAST NOOGA, LLC, IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE FORM 
ATTACHED, FOR SENIOR ACTIVITY MEETING SPACE IN 
A PORTION OF EASTGATE TOWN CENTER AT 5600 
BRAINERD ROAD FOR AN ADDITIONAL TERM OF ONE 
YEAR, FOR THE AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED FORTY-THREE DOLLARS ($6,843.00) PER 
MONTH, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-TWO 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS 
($82,116.00) PER YEAR. 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Fourth Amendment to 

Lease Agreement with East Nooga, LLC, in substantially the form attached, for senior activity 

meeting space in a portion of Eastgate Town Center at 5600 Brainerd Road for an additional 

term of one year, for the amount of $6,843.00 per month, for a total amount of $82,116.00 per 

year. 

ADOPTED: June 25, 2019 

/mem 








	29959 Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement with East Nooga $82,116
	ATT-Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement with East Nooga $82,116



